two (2) minor children become sole owners of their
respective accounts.

6. CHILD SUPPORT: The Plaintiff/father shall pay
to the Defendant/mother, as and for child support, via
military allotment, through the Berkeley County Clerk
of Court the amount of Seven Hundred Thirty-four
($734.00) Dollars plus three (3%) percent surcharge
per month, ($22.02) for a total of child support in the
amount of Seven Hundred Fifty-six and 02/100
($756.02) Dollars payable monthly beginning
February, 1997, and continuing the first of each month
thereafter.

6a. Plaintiff/father shall be given a break of one-half
the amount due in child support for the month of July
each and every year, since he will have the two (2)

[...]

fails to pay the Twenty Thousand ($20,000.00) Dollars
contemplated herein within one hundred twenty (120)
days, he shall execute a first mortgage to the
Defendant for ten (10) years at an interest rate of
7.25% per year, with monthly payments in the amount
of Two Hundred thirty-one and 81/100 ($231.81),
Dollars, and make all payments thereunder until the
principal balance is paid, either by lump sum or pay
out over time.

20g. Defendant is to retain the stock in SouthTrust
Bank.

21. COLLEGE EDUCATION FOR THE TWO (2)
MINOR CHILDREN: Both parties are to apply the

[...]

AND MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY A FINE, A PUBLIC
WORK SENTENCE, OR BY IMPRISONMENT IN A
LOCAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITY OR ANY

COMBINATION THEREOF, IN THE DISCRETION
OF THE COURT, BUT NOT TO EXCEED
IMPRISONMENT IN A LOCAL CORRECTIONAL
FACILITY FOR ONE YEAR, A FINE OF ONE
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ($1500.00) DOLLARS,
A PUBLIC WORK SENTENCE NOT TO EXCEED
THREE (300) HOURS, OR ANY COMBINATION
THEREOF AS PROVIDED BY S .C. CODE ANN. §20-
7-1350 (1976) (as amended).

EXHIBIT A

MANUELLIAN V. MANUELLIAN SETTLEMENT
REGARDING CHILDREN

1. Jojnt custody with primary custody to Mrs.